As part of Project implementation, the MoH has asked UNOPS, and UNOPS has agreed to deliver the outputs 

as set forth in Annex I to this Agreement (“Outputs”). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Government intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of the Financing up to a total amount of US$ 

6,185,998 (Six Million One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight USD) (the “Total 

Funding Ceiling”), to eligible payments under this Agreement. The Total Funding Ceiling is the Parties’ best estimate 

(as of the date of the signing of this Agreement) calculated on the basis of deliverables and the timeline agreed by the